PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Docouto Investment Holdings Corporation	08/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2079404 Ontario Limited	
Street Address:	2199 Varency Drive	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5K 1C2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5375721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)227-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-222-2113

Email: rrm@morishitalawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Ryan Morishita
Address Line 1: 3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Ryan Morishita

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment0001#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 53/5/2

PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0334 WHEREAS, DOCOUTO INVESMENT HOLDINGS CORPORATION, NEVADA ("DOCOUTO"), a Nevada Corporation, owns certain new and useful improvements in a APPARATUS FOR DRY PLACER MINING claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,375,721 issued December 27, 1994 ("the Patent") and assigned to DOCOUTO.

AND WHEREAS, 2079404 ONTARIO LIMITED, a Canadian Corporation, now desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DOCOUTO, does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said 2079404 ONTARIO LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Application and all Letters Patent granted thereon in the United States, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said 2079404 ONTARIO LIMITED, and his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND DOCOUTO HEREBY covenants and agrees that DOCOUTO will communicate to the said 2079404 ONTARIO LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said 2079404 ONTARIO LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of 5/005.

ALBERTO DOCOUTO

President

DOCOUTO INVESTMENT HOLDINGS CORPORATION, NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA)
)ss:
COUNTY OF CLARK)

On Lug 24, 2005, before me, Kellie Carr, personally appeared ALBERTO DOCOUTO, personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark IKELLIE D. CARR Appt. No. 02-74899-1 My Appt. Expires April 12, 2006

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

lotary Signature

PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0335